Network Working Group                                   J. Gregorio, Ed.
Internet-Draft                                           BitWorking, Inc
Expires: November 10, 2005                                 R. Sayre, Ed.
                                                             May 9, 2005
The Atom Publishing Protocol
draft-ietf-atompub-protocol-04.txt
Status of this Memo
   By submitting this Internet-Draft, each author represents that any

[RFC3023], section 5.
   Base URI: As specified in [RFC3023], section 6.
   Macintosh File Type code: TEXT
   Person and email address to contact for further information: Joe
      Gregorio <joe@bitworking.org>
   Intended usage: COMMON
   Author/Change controller: This specification's author(s). [[anchor32:
      update upon publication]]
Gregorio & Sayre        Expires November 10, 2005              [Page 29]
Internet-Draft        The Atom Publishing Protocol              May 2005
12.  References
12.1  Normative References
   [AtomFormat]
              Nottingham, M. and R. Sayre, "The Atom Syndication
              Format",  work-in-progress, April 2005.
   [RFC2119]  Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate
              Requirement Levels", BCP 14, RFC 2119, March 1997.
   [RFC2246]  Dierks, T. and C. Allen, "The TLS Protocol Version 1.0",
RFC 2246, January 1999.
   [RFC2616]  Fielding, R., Gettys, J., Mogul, J., Frystyk, H.,
              Masinter, L., Leach, P., and T. Berners-Lee, "Hypertext
              Transfer Protocol -- HTTP/1.1", RFC 2616, June 1999.
   [RFC2617]  Franks, J., Hallam-Baker, P., Hostetler, J., Lawrence, S.,
              Leach, P., Luotonen, A., and L. Stewart, "HTTP
              Authentication: Basic and Digest Access Authentication",
RFC 2617, June 1999.
   [RFC3023]  Murata, M., St. Laurent, S., and D. Kohn, "XML Media